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Q1 Name

Answered: 10
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Skipped: 1
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DATE
4/15/2021 6:45 PM

4/15/2021 2:15 PM
4/15/2021 1:13 PM
4/10/2021 6:35 AM
4/9/2021 9:18 PM
4/9/2021 4:34 PM
4/6/2021 1:19 PM
4/6/2021 8:23 AM
3/31/2021 8:12 AM
3/30/2021 5:33 PM
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Q2 How many years have you served on the CAC (or formerly CAB)?

Answered: 10  Skipped: 1

3
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
3 27
Total Respondents: 10
# DATE
1 2 4/15/2021 6:45 PM
2 5 4/15/2021 2:15 PM
3 2 4/15/2021 1:13 PM
4 1 4/10/2021 6:35 AM
5 1 4/9/2021 9:18 PM
6 1 4/9/2021 4:34 PM
7 10 4/6/2021 1:19 PM
8 3 4/6/2021 8:23 AM
9 1 3/31/2021 8:12 AM
10 1 3/30/2021 5:33 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q3 Do you identify first and foremost as a consumer advocate, caregiver or as a patient? Check

one.

Answered: 10  Skipped: 1

o Patient
(Someone wit...

Other (pleas
specify

o Caregiver
(Someone who...

o Consumer
Advocate ( a...

ANSWER CHOICES

o Patient (Someone with lived experience in a health condition and who wants to speak from that perspective)

Other (please specify)

o Caregiver (Someone who has experience in providing care for another person and who wants to speak from that perspective)

o Consumer Advocate ( a community leader or member who speaks up on behalf of the needs of the community)

TOTAL

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Patient/Advocate

4/36

10

RESPONSES

10.00% 1
10.00% 1
20.00% 2
60.00% 6

10

DATE
4/10/2021 6:35 AM
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Q4 Please share your goals to promote equal access to high quality health care.

Answered: 9  Skipped: 2

RESPONSES DATE
Bridge the gap of understanding 4/15/2021 6:45 PM
Successfully advocate for 1. making policies and practices of the Health Care Entities | am involved with to make every 4/15/2021 2:15 PM

effort to engage with the most disadvantaged individuals 2. To support innovating care delivery and reimbursement modes
to reach out to those on the wrong side of the digital divide, health literacy and transportation resources 3. Advocate for
passage of Legislation to provide a public option and to enact legislation that will address long enduring malignant,
endlessly metastasizing pervasive Racism that bedevils every attempt to implement CLAS Standards and Eliminate
Disparities

My goals are to continue voicing my concerns and ideas for restructuring the healthcare system. These include: Utilizing 4/15/2021 1:13 PM
telemedicine to reach patients (especially those in rural areas) and bring move care closer to patients. Fighting for the

revitalization of health insurance systems that put immediate cost of procedures over the patient’s needs often requiring

multiple procedures/treatments for an issue that could have been solved/mitigated if a better treatment option was approved

in the first place. Focusing on continuum care before AND after procedures. Encouraging patient education, consent, and

autonomy.

Measurable outreach Measurable outcomes 4/10/2021 6:35 AM
More visibility and increased education around LGBTQ health. 4/9/2021 9:18 PM
Educate health care providers/law makers about specialized needs of vulnerable population where language barrier is the 4/9/2021 4:34 PM

main obstacle to access quality health care.

full implementation of CHW's as mandatory reimbursable service in both commercial and governmental plans. Extension of 4/6/2021 1:19 PM
in home services and coverage for those services.

More outreach efforts to communities where healthcare is less accessible. Increasing primary care, Community Health 4/6/2021 8:23 AM
Workers and supporting the development of the HEC's to include more community based providers.

Equal access to high quality health care just about says it all. Special efforts must be made to reach out to historically 3/30/2021 5:33 PM
underserved and poorly served communities. To educate and provide real opportunities by eliminating the historical
roadblocks to care.
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Q5 Please share your goals to control the cost of health care.

Answered: 9  Skipped: 2

RESPONSES DATE

By promoting and encouraging and teaching healthy lifestyle healthy choices education in prevention importance of flu 4/15/2021 6:45 PM
pneumonia and other vaccines

I have been promoting the wide adoption of both Ask me three and especially for implementing in every clinical encounter 4/15/2021 2:15 PM
the principles and questions that a patinet is empowered to ask the clinical provider to establish a shared decision Making
Partnership to get better outcomes and restoration of function at lower cost. Less is definitely more in Medicine Cutting out
waste of all kinds at all levels is the best medicine for what ails Medical care cost structure. So say 180 Speciality boards.

My goal is always to promote preventative care. In addition, support for community health centers can be vital in mitigating 4/15/2021 1:13 PM
the cost of emergency room visits. Certifying and employing health workers such as community health workers, case

managers, and patient navigators, can provide patients with resources to address their own health issues, take

ownership/control over their own health, or even reduce length of hospitals stays (if/when necessary).

Address SDOH effectively with measurable costs Transparency in provider services (including pharmacy) 4/10/2021 6:35 AM

To provide more access to affordable housing and employment to folks. Also, lowering insurance premiums for those with 4/9/2021 9:18 PM
private insurance. Better price regulation when it comes to pharmaceutical companies.

Make health care coverage affordable for everyone. Cost of medications and medical procedures must be 4/9/2021 4:34 PM
controlled/monitored.

coordination of care 4/6/2021 1:19 PM
Better coordination of care through CHW's in the community. More telehealth services so that people will not lose time off 4/6/2021 8:23 AM
from work to get care. All efforts with an focus on prevention and less on crisis management. In favor of the state going to a

public option.

Private insurance companies eat up about 30% of the health care dollar and never provide any actual health care. | believe 3/30/2021 5:33 PM
health care should not be a for-profit business.
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Q6 How can we ensure better health for the people of Connecticut?

Answered: 9  Skipped: 2

RESPONSES DATE

Providers need to be able to communicate between each other and the consumer 4/15/2021 6:45 PM

By collective engagement in state wide discussions in listening sessions like we have done in the past and use all the data 4/15/2021 2:15 PM
to establish an HIE and treatment systems that provide HC in many different modes besides the traditional office visits,
emphasize preventive care through out the health span including vaccinations especially

A start is to listen to the residents who are the patients—include and engage them. Pay attention to legislative changes that ~ 4/15/2021 1:13 PM
may affect the health of the public, whether it is access, cost, or physical health.

Address SDOH effectively with measurable outcomes Measurable outcomes of provider services (including pharmacy) 4/10/2021 6:35 AM
By declaring racism a public health emergency. Obtaining more accurate health data on LGBTQ people to understand that 4/9/2021 9:18 PM
their needs.

Establish an independent entity to allow people to provide feedback regarding their personal health experience and hold 4/9/2021 4:34 PM

health care providers accountable.
improve what is covered and who is reimbursed for services 4/6/2021 1:19 PM

More health education beginning in the schools. More emphasis on Social Determinants of Health and how they are integral 4/6/2021 8:23 AM
to maintaining and supporting better health. Encouraging better nutrition, exercise and more supports for those with MH and

SA issues. CHW's going into communities where folks lack transportation, have language and cultural barriers and providing

more hands on assistance to those who are in need of in-home supports.

1) A real public option. 2) Improve education for physicians and nurses about the poorly served and underserved 3/30/2021 5:33 PM
populations to improve the professions ability to competently administer their services.
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Q7 What skills or experience do you bring to the Consumer Advisory Council? Check all that are
applicable.

Answered: 10  Skipped: 1
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ANSWER CHOICES

Consumer Engagement

Knowledge of health information exchanges

Primary care initiatives

Health care cost control

Quality health care

Community collaboration in prevention efforts

Social services provider

Public health background

Work or experience with Community Based Organizations
Community Health Worker

Work or experience with underserved or affected communities
Work or experience with people with disabilities

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 10

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Health information policy and technology
2 Have varied experience at DMHAS, DCF, Managed Care and Community-based organizations - all with a focus on health

11/36

SurveyMonkey

RESPONSES

100.00% 10
70.00% 7
40.00% 4
30.00% 3
60.00% 6
60.00% 6
50.00% 5
50.00% 5
90.00% 9
40.00% 4
90.00% 9
50.00% 5
20.00% 2

DATE

4/10/2021 6:35 AM
4/6/2021 8:23 AM
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ANSWER CHOICES

Under 18

18-25

26-44

45-64

Over 65
TOTAL

Under 18

18-25

26-44

45-64

Over 65

0

Q8 Please identify your age group

Answered: 10  Skipped: 1

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%
20.00%
20.00%

60.00%
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Q9 What is your gender identity?

Answered: 9  Skipped: 2
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Transgender 1
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Cisgender 55.56%

Genderqueer or non-binary 0.00%

Transgender 11.11%

Agender 0.00%

Choose not to answer 11.11%

Other (please specify) 22.22%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 male 4/10/2021 6:35 AM
2 Male 4/9/2021 4:34 PM
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Q10 Do you identify as LGBTQ?

Answered: 10  Skipped: 1

Yes 10.00%

No

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 10.00%

NoO 90.00%
TOTAL

15/36

90% 100%

SurveyMonkey
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Q11 Which of these sectors do you most identify with? (check one)

Answered: 7 Skipped: 4

citizen’s.,
Institutions..

Community-Based
Organization...

28.57%

Private Sector
(Banks, cham...

populations ..

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES
Grassroots or citizen’s organizations (neighborhood organizations, community centers, senior groups, political organizations)

Public Institutions (local public schools, universities, community colleges, public hospitals or clinics, state or Federal agencies, municipal libraries, police
officers, first responders)

Community-Based Organizations (housing organizations, food kitchens and emergency housing shelters, domestic violence shelters, churches, clinics and
counseling centers, advocacy groups)

Private Sector (Banks, chamber of commerce, business associations, local business)

Special populations ( senior citizens, local musicians, local artists, immigrant populations, those receiving public assistance, food stamps, Medicaid or
Medicare, youth, college students)

TOTAL

16/36

RESPONSES
28.57% 2
28.57% 2
28.57% 2
0.00% 0
14.29% 1

7
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RESPONSES
Manchester
Haddam CT,
Manchester
West Hartford CT
Brookfield

Old Saybrook
new hartford
Unionville

New britain

New Britain

Consumer Advisory Council Asset Mapping Survey 2021

Answered: 10

17 /36

Q12 What city or town do you live in?

Skipped: 1

SurveyMonkey

DATE

4/15/2021 6:45 PM
4/15/2021 2:15 PM
4/15/2021 1:13 PM
4/10/2021 6:35 AM
4/9/2021 9:18 PM
4/9/2021 4:34 PM
4/6/2021 1:19 PM
4/6/2021 8:23 AM
3/31/2021 8:12 AM
3/30/2021 5:33 PM
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Q13 What city or town do you work in?

RESPONSES

Manchester

North Haven CT,

Hartford, Waterbury, New Britain, Plainville, Bristol
Hartford CT

Danbury

Hartford/New Haven/Milford

new hartford

Unionville

New britain

Newington

Consumer Advisory Council Asset Mapping Survey 2021

Answered: 10

18/36

Skipped: 1

SurveyMonkey

DATE

4/15/2021 6:45 PM
4/15/2021 2:15 PM
4/15/2021 1:13 PM
4/10/2021 6:35 AM
4/9/2021 9:18 PM
4/9/2021 4:34 PM
4/6/2021 1:19 PM
4/6/2021 8:23 AM
3/31/2021 8:12 AM
3/30/2021 5:33 PM
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Q14 Does your work cover an area or region or the whole state? List the region or area you work
or the whole state.

Answered: 10  Skipped: 1

# RESPONSES DATE

1 CT 4/15/2021 6:45 PM
2 Whole state 4/15/2021 2:15 PM
3 Almost the whole state, but primary the western half of Connecticut 4/15/2021 1:13 PM
4 Connecticut 4/10/2021 6:35 AM
5 West side of CT - Danbury to Torrington 4/9/2021 9:18 PM
6 Hartford/New Haven/Milford 4/9/2021 4:34 PM
7 connecticut 4/6/2021 1:19 PM
8 Connecticut 4/6/2021 8:23 AM
9 Just new Britain for now 3/31/2021 8:12 AM
10 Typically Central CT. 3/30/2021 5:33 PM
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Q15 What type of occupation or volunteer experience do you have? (for example: legal, medical,
communications, education, community health worker, etc.)

N o o A~ W

(o]

Answered: 9  Skipped: 2

RESPONSES
Mental Health

Variety of Voluntary owrk to help people recovering from SMI and Addictive Disorders and Serious medical disorders
coexistsing with SMI and Addictive disorders

Almost the whole state, but primarily the western half of Connecticut.

Economic development in healthcare, technology, & health equity

Community health worker, communications, community engagement

Child protective service, community advocate.

Private Practice - Licensed Clinical Social Worker, Consultant at the Partnership for Strong Communities

Medical physician community health care worker medical education medical writer and editorial board for progressive news
and medical journal

Professionally: Clinical Social Work. Volunteering: Advocacy for the ID/Autism population, and transgender advocacy

20/ 36

DATE
4/15/2021 6:45 PM
4/15/2021 2:15 PM

4/15/2021 1:13 PM
4/10/2021 6:35 AM
4/9/2021 9:18 PM
4/9/2021 4:34 PM
4/6/2021 8:23 AM
3/31/2021 8:12 AM

3/30/2021 5:33 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q16 Please list all the organizations, clubs, community groups, other consumer or advisory
groups, etc. you are currently associated with and are an active member.

Answered: 10  Skipped: 1

RESPONSES

Amplify program advisory OHS. Youth Anxiety \Suicide Advisory

Aware Recovery Care-CT, Doctors for America- CT. CT Stae Medical Society, CT Psychiatric Society
Harford Neighborhood Revitalization Zone (NRZs) meetings

Consumer Advisory Council (OHS)

PPCT (positive prevention CT), CHPC (Connecticut HIV planning consortium), transfirming group

Lao Association of CT.

strategic health solutions

The Partnership for Strong Communities

League of woman's voters, naacp, human resource agency, consumer advisory council

Council on Developmental Services, Autism Speaks, Harc's legislative policy committee

21/36

DATE

4/15/2021 6:45 PM
4/15/2021 2:15 PM
4/15/2021 1:13 PM
4/10/2021 6:35 AM
4/9/2021 9:18 PM
4/9/2021 4:34 PM
4/6/2021 1:19 PM
4/6/2021 8:23 AM
3/31/2021 8:12 AM
3/30/2021 5:33 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q17 What type of representation is missing from the Consumer Advisory Council?

Answered: 8

RESPONSES
Deaf

Skipped: 3

DATE
4/15/2021 6:45 PM

People with Developmental disorders and significant medicla disorders especially those who may be house bound and Care 4/15/2021 2:15 PM

Giver

| believe we need more people who identify as consumers (patients)

Oral (dental) health
More LGBTQ folks! Also more youth!

Can't think of any at this time.

4/15/2021 1:13 PM
4/10/2021 6:35 AM
4/9/2021 9:18 PM
4/9/2021 4:34 PM

More individuals with lived experience - especially at risk youth and those with MH/SA issues. Also, always want to 4/6/2021 8:23 AM

increase the diversity if the CAC

More community participant, other outside groups like hra,naacp

22 /36
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SurveyMonkey

Q18 Please share your goals for promoting health care access and equity.

Answered: 10  Skipped: 1

RESPONSES

Simple bridge the gap education on ending the stigma by working with and not talking down to the consumer
| have provided this above

| plan to continue serving as a fervent patient/client advocate (for health and autonomy). | also plan to continue utilizing my
skills of leveraging community partnerships and stakeholder collaborations to improve overall population health. In my
current position, | plan, coordinate, and implement community engagement, education, outreach, and support activities
designed to enhance access to primary and behavioral health care. | also work diligently to establish cross-sector
collaborations with community partners to forge alliance, financial support, and patient referral systems to improve health
outcomes and address health and social disparities. | supervise Community Health Workers (CHWSs) who serve a pivotal
role in helping patient access overall (health, basic, and social) needs to improve their health and take control over their
health/healthcare. Furthermore, | study charts of high-risk patients to learn their entire health and social situation and
connect them with clinicians and resources to improve their overall wellbeing, to ultimately achieve community health
transformation and equity.

Economic equity (opportunity) should go with health equity
To increase engagement around LGBTQ health
To have a health care team members from top to bottom reflect the racial fabric of population they serve.

better synergy within OHS to enhance grass roots outreach and engagement

Ensuring zip code is not a factor in achieving good health outcomes. It is today and we need to address that issue head on.

Goal is to work with the community at large to discuss problems and find remedy to work with other community groups and
fins what is needed and how to remedy the situation or conditions

already described. See question 4,5,6

23/36

DATE
4/15/2021 6:45 PM

4/15/2021 2:15 PM
4/15/2021 1:13 PM

4/10/2021 6:35 AM
4/9/2021 9:18 PM
4/9/2021 4:34 PM
4/6/2021 1:19 PM
4/6/2021 8:23 AM
3/31/2021 8:12 AM

3/30/2021 5:33 PM
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Q19 Race/Ethnicity (Please check all that apply)

Answered: 11 Skipped: 0

White

Black or
African...

Hispanic or
Latino

Asian or Asian

I | I

American

American
Indian or...

Native
Hawaiian or...

Another rac. 1

Choose not to
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ANSWER CHOICES

White

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino

Asian or Asian American
American Indian or Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander

Another race

Choose not to answer

Total Respondents: 11

25/36

RESPONSES
45.45%

27.27%

0.00%

45.45%

0.00%

0.00%

9.09%

0.00%

SurveyMonkey



Consumer Advisory Council Asset Mapping Survey 2021 SurveyMonkey

Q20 Tribal affiliation(s)

Answered: 2 Skipped: 9

RESPONSES DATE
N/A. 4/9/2021 4:36 PM
None 3/31/2021 8:13 AM
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Q21 Asian Ethnicity

Answered: 3  Skipped: 8

Bangladeshi
Burmese
Cambodian
Chinese
Filipino
Hmong
Indonesian
Japanese
Korean
Laotian _ 33.33%
Malaysian

Nepalese

27/ 36
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Pakistani
Sri Lankan
Taiwanese

Thai

Vietnamese

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Asian Indian
Bangladeshi
Burmese
Cambodian
Chinese
Filipino
Hmong
Indonesian
Japanese
Korean
Laotian
Malaysian
Nepalese
Pakistani
Sri Lankan
Taiwanese
Thai
Vietnamese

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 3

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

There are no responses.

29/ 36

RESPONSES
66.67%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

33.33%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

SurveyMonkey
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Q22 Black or African American ethnicity

Answered: 4  Skipped: 7

Black 25.00%

African 25.00%

African

. 25.00%
American

Dominican
Haitian
Jamaican

West Indian

Other (please

. 25.00%
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Black

African

African American
Dominican
Haitian

Jamaican

West Indian

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 4

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 N/A.

31/36

RESPONSES
25.00%

25.00%

25.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

25.00%

SurveyMonkey

DATE
4/9/2021 4:36 PM
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Q23 Hispanic, Latino/a, or Spanish

Answered: 1 Skipped: 10
Argentinian
Chilean
Columbian
Costa Rican
Cuban
Dominican
Ecuadorian
Guatemalan

Honduran

Mexican,
Mexican...

Nicaraguan
Panamanian

Peruvian
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Puerto Rican
Salvadorian
Spaniard
Spanish
Uruguayan

Venezuelan

Other (pleasé 5
specify 1100700%0)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES
Argentinian

Chilean

Columbian

Costa Rican

Cuban

Dominican
Ecuadorian
Guatemalan
Honduran

Mexican, Mexican American, Chicano/a

Nicaraguan

Panamanian
Peruvian
Puerto Rican
Salvadorian
Spaniard
Spanish
Uruguayan
Venezuelan

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 1

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 N/A.

34/36

SurveyMonkey

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%

DATE
4/9/2021 4:36 PM
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Q24 Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

Answered: 1 Skipped: 10

Guamanian or
Chamorro

Native Hawaiian

Samoan
Other Pacific
100.00%
Islander

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Guamanian or Chamorro
Native Hawaiian
Samoan

Other Pacific Islander

Total Respondents: 1

# OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER
1 N/A.

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
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4/9/2021 4:36 PM
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Q25 White

Answered: 6  Skipped: 5

Arab

Middle Eastern

0,
or Northern... 16.67%

Portuguese

specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Arab 0.00%

European 83.33%

Middle Eastern or Northern African 16.67%

Portuguese 0.00%

Other (please specify) 16.67%

Total Respondents: 6

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 N/A. 4/9/2021 4:36 PM
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